
EXTRAIT DU REGISTRE DES DELIBERATIONS 
DU CONSEIL MUNICIPAL 

16 NOVEMBRE 2023 
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Ambon

Arzal

Billiers

Damgan

La Roche-Bernard

Le Guerno

Marzan

Muzillac

Nivillac

Noyal-Muzillac

Péaule

Saint-Dolay

TOTAL

297 499,55 €

378 260,74 €

3 983 507,99 €

143 220,00 €

105 676,83 €

301 371,88 €

505 890,00 €

502 656,00 €

289 370,10 €

Participations totales 

des communes 

 projet BTHD 

2015-2027

282 744,00 €

236 236,00 €

182 594,89 €

757 988,00 €

Communes

MEGALIS BTHD

Ftth Phase 1

participations 

Communes

Montant

versé
(50% de 445 € la 

prise : 222,50 €)

Montant

réel
(50% de 308 € la 

prise : 154 € )

Bilan phase 1 

trop versé

Muzillac 180 939,00 € 123 816,00 € 57 123,00 €

TOTAL 180 939,00 € 123 816,00 € 57 123,00 €



MEGALIS BTHD

Ftth Phase 2

participations 

Communes

Montant

déjà versé

Montant 

restant 

à verser fin 

2023

Total versements 

Phase 2

 (50% de 445 € la 

prise : 222,50 €)

Montant

réel
(50% de 308 € la prise 

: 154 € )

Bilan phase 2

trop ou pas assez 

versé

Ambon 43 543,26 € 2 291,74 € 45 835,00 € 33 264,00 € 12 571,00 €

Arzal 52 209,62 € 2 747,88 € 54 957,50 € 43 274,00 € 11 683,50 €

Damgan 269 925,87 € 14 206,63 € 284 132,50 € 212 212,00 € 71 920,50 €

La Roche-Bernard 168 677,26 € 8 877,74 € 177 555,00 € 143 220,00 € 34 335,00 €

Le Guerno 17 544,12 € 923,38 € 18 467,50 € 12 628,00 € 5 839,50 €

Marzan 62 355,62 € 3 281,88 € 65 637,50 € 77 616,00 € -11 978,50 €

Muzillac 387 661,76 € 20 403,24 € 408 065,00 € 377 300,00 € 30 765,00 €

Nivillac 526 957,87 € 27 734,63 € 554 692,50 € 501 886,00 € 52 806,50 €

Noyal-Muzillac 125 768,12 € 6 619,38 € 132 387,50 € 110 880,00 € 21 507,50 €

Péaule 275 421,62 € 14 495,88 € 289 917,50 € 231 924,00 € 57 993,50 €

Saint-Dolay 20 503,38 € 1 079,12 € 21 582,50 € 2 772,00 € 18 810,50 €

TOTAL 1 950 568,50 € 102 661,50 € 2 053 230,00 € 1 746 976,00 € 306 254,00 €

MEGALIS BTHD

Op MED

participations 

Communes

Montant

versé

Montant

réel

Bilan Op. 

MED/IND

trop versé

Billiers 28 440,89 € 28 440,89 €

Le Guerno 9 426,83 € 9 426,83 €

Marzan 17 087,88 € 17 087,88 €

Noyal-Muzillac 17 252,10 € 17 252,10 €

Péaule 9 211,55 € 9 211,55 €

Saint-Dolay 115 068,74 € 102 138,74 € 12 930,00 €

TOTAL 196 487,99 € 183 557,99 € 12 930,00 €

MEGALIS BTHD

Finalisation

Ftth Phase 3

participations 

Communes

Montant 

prévisionnel
(50% de 308 € la 

prise : 154 € )

Ajustement 

trop ou pas 

assez versé

FttH Tranches 1 

et 2

Op MED 2

MONTANT

Participation

Phase 3

2024-2027

après ajustement

MONTANT

Remboursements

par ASB

2024

Ambon 249 480,00 € -12 571,00 € 236 909,00 €

Arzal 192 962,00 € -11 683,50 € 181 278,50 €

Billiers 154 154,00 € 0,00 € 154 154,00 €

Damgan 545 776,00 € -71 920,50 € 473 855,50 €

La Roche-Bernard 0,00 € -34 335,00 € 34 335,00 €

Le Guerno 83 622,00 € -5 839,50 € 77 782,50 €

Marzan 206 668,00 € 11 978,50 € 218 646,50 €

Muzillac 4 774,00 € -87 888,00 € 83 114,00 €

Nivillac 770,00 € -52 806,50 € 52 036,50 €

Noyal-Muzillac 161 238,00 € -21 507,50 € 139 730,50 €

Péaule 56 364,00 € -57 993,50 € 1 629,50 €

Saint-Dolay 273 350,00 € -31 740,50 € 241 609,50 €

TOTAL 1 929 158,00 € -376 307,00 € 1 723 966,00 € 171 115,00 €
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